TAC Erie Product Guide
Quality HVAC Controls
TAC Erie’s motorized hydronic
valves, the PopTop™, provide
convenient, reliable and easy
installation for a variety of
heating and cooling applications.
Installation is a snap with

• Normally Open option is available with 2-way assemblies only• Normally Open option is available with 2-way assemblies only
5
Part Numbering System
TWO POSITION ZONE VALVES, SPRING RETURN ACTUATORS
V X X X X X X X X X XX X
Body Type
 T = On/Off General
 S = On/Off Steam*
* High temperature actuator
   must be used.
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 3 = 3/4”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 0 = No options
 A = End switch
Voltage
 A = 24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 B = 110 Vac, 50 Hz and 120 Vac, 60 Hz
 D = 208 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 T = 277 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 U = 230 Vac, 50 Hz and 240 Vac, 60 Hz
Action
 1 = Spring Return Normally Closed (2- or 3-way)
 2 = Spring Return Normally Opened (2-way only)
Connection Type  (Availability)
 1 = Sweat (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”)
 2 = Threaded NPT (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 3 = Threaded Rp, Metric (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 4 = Inverted fl are (1/2”)
 5 = SAE fl are (1/2”)
Cv Size
  2-way 3-way Size Connection
 1 =  1.0 1.5 1/2” (1, 2, 3)
    3/4” (4)
 2 =  2.5 3.0 1/2” (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
 3 =  3.5 4.0 1/2”  (1, 2, 3, 5)
    3/4” (1, 2, 3, 4)
    1” (1)
 5 = 5.0 5.0 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
 7 = 7.5 7.5 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
    1” (1)
  8.0 8.0 1” (2, 3)
    1-1/4” (1)
Confi guration
 2 = 2-way
 3 = 3-way
Actuator Type
 G = On/off, General Close-off (GCO)
 H = On/off, High Close-off (HCO)
Temperature Ratings
 3 = General temperature
 4 = High temperature
Electrical Leads
 00 = 6” Motor wires
 01 = Terminal block with End switch (24 Vac only)
 02 = 18” (Standard) Wire leads
Cautions
 When ordering valve body only: Use the fi rst six

VM3517P13A000 1-1/4” Sweat 8.0  15
9
Part Numbering System
ERIE POPTOP™ MODULATING, SPRING AND NON-SPRING RETURN ACTUATORS
V M X X X  X X X 3 A 00 X
Body Type
 M = Modulating
Valve Size
 2 = 1/2”
 3 = 3/4”
 4 = 1”
 5 = 1-1/4”
Options
 Non-Spring Return Actuators
 0 = No options
 T = 3-wire signal time-out
 Spring Return Actuators
 T = Time-out
Voltage
 A=24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Action
 1 = Spring Return Normally Closed (2- or 3-way)
 2 = Spring Return Normally Opened (2-way only)
 3 = Non-Spring Return
Connection Type  (Availability)
 1= Sweat (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”)
 2= Threaded NPT (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 3= Threaded Rp, Metric (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”)
 5= SAE fl are (1/2”)
Cv Size
  Cv Size Connection
 1 =  1.0  1/2” (1, 2, 3)
 2 =  2.0 1/2” (1, 2, 3, 5)
   3/4” (1, 2, 3)
 3 =  4.0 1/2”  (1, 2, 3, 5)
   3/4” (1, 2, 3)
   1” (1)
 7 = 7.5 3/4” (1, 2, 3)
   1” (1)
  8.0 1” (2, 3)
   1-1/4” (1)
Confi guration
 2 = 2-way
 3 = 3-way
Actuator Type
 T= 3-wire fl oating
 P= Proportional, 1-10 Vdc, 5-10 Vdc, or
 4-20 mA, Jumper Selectable , 1-5 Vdc
Temperature Ratings
 3 = General temperature
Electrical Leads
 00 = No leads
Cautions
 When ordering valve body only: Use the fi rst six
 positions to confi gure the valve.
 When ordering actuator only: Use the last seven
 positions to confi gure the actuator. Prefi x with
 the letter A.
 This feature is standard for spring return 3-way
 actuators. it must be included in the part number.
 Should not be used with thermostats/controllers
 unless they have a time-out feature.
Available Actuators
 Model Action Position Actuator Type Option
 AT13A00T Spring Return N.C. 3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AT23A00T Spring Return N.O.  3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AT33A000 Non-Spring Return  3-wire Floating None
 AT33A00T Non-Spring Return    3-wire Floating With Time-out
 AP13A000 Spring Return N.C. Proportional None
 AP23A000 Spring Return N.O.  Proportional None
 AP33A000 Non-Spring Return  Proportional None
10
Erie Damper Actuators

453-69 12” to 120” shaft hardware 5/16”
 3
Part Numbering System
ERIE TWO POSITION,
SPRING RETURN DAMPER ACTUATORS
0 4 5 3 X XX XX X X XX
Damper
Operator
Duty Rating
 Light Duty = L
 Medium Duty = H
 Heavy Duty = R
Options
 00 = No options
 01 = End switch
Voltage
 A=24 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 B=110/120 Vac, 50/60 Hz
 U=220/230 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Leads
 40” cord = A
 60” cord = B
 none = E
 18”standard = G
Temperature Rating
 Standard = 00
Confi guration
 Direct Drive, CW Rotation = 77 (L, H, R)
 Direct Drive, CCW Rotation = 74 (L, H)
 Linkage Drive, CW Rotation = 38 (L, H)
 Linkage Drive, CCW Rotation = 34 (L, H)
11
Boiler Boss
SINGLE AND MULTI-ZONE CONTROL RELAYS
FOR CIRCULATORS
The SR Single and Multiple-zone series control relays
 incorporate up to six double pole/single throw zone relays to
provide control to a multi-zone hydronic system. Most models
include Priority Plus.
HYDRONIC AIR HANDLER PACKAGE
The WA300 controls up to two heat/cool air handlers or one
heat/cool air handlers plus a radiant fl oor zone with DHW
priority input/output and burner contacts.
Features:
• Domestic hot water priority
 zone
• 10 amp replaceable sealed
 contact relays
• Auto Test relay testing
• Priority Plus
• ZoneTrak for status indication
Featuring the ZoneTrak™ Window and Priority Plus
Boiler Boss Relays
Boiler Boss relays are the most advanced and reliable single and multiple zone switching relays
on the market today. Simplifi ed wiring and universal compatibility makes installation clear.
Features:
• Domestic hot water priority zone
• Replaceable sealed contact relays
• Selectable 90 or 180 second fan delay
ZONE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ZONE VALVES, CIRCULAR,
AND BOILER
The VL500 controls up to fi ve zone valves, an indirect system,
a circulator, and boiler control—all in one controller. The
ZoneLink™ feature allows an unlimited amount of controllers to
be linked together.
Features:
• Domestic hot water priority zone
• 10 amp replaceable sealed contact relays
• Priority Plus
• ZoneTrak for status indication
• ZoneLink for priority extension
• 75 VA high capacity transformer
 Hydronic Air Handler Package